Form 1-3-9	1 PTO-1595 07 - 07 - 2005					
]		LY				
	7-5-05 103035824	Attorney Docket No.: 2101-3114				
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please In	.ached original documents or copy thereof.				
	Name of conveying party(ies): Sung-Duck Chun, Young-Dae Lee and Seung-June Yi	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
2.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu				
3. 1	Nature of conveyance:	Seoul, Korea				
ļ	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
ſ	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other					
ı	Execution Date: April 4, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	cution data of the application is:				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	cution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/097,762	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attac	cution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 801 S. Figueroa Street 14 th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Los Angeles, CA 90017	8. Deposit account number: 502290				
ļ		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Mch.					
	ROBERT E. KASODY REG. NO. 50,268	Date: July 1, 2005				
OWE	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mai	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
/06/26	NOS 6TON11 00000123 502290 11097762					

07/06/2005 6TOM11 00000123 502290 11097766 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> PATENT REEL: 016740 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT

	ineact Name(a) of Inventor(a)	(1)	Pourg-June YI (5)
		(2) 1	Pourtge-Dana LEE (B)
		(3)1	Rung-Duck CHUM (7)
		(4)	(10)
			in consideration of the sum of one deliar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(a) to earligh, and benefy does easign, transfer and est over to
(49)	Insert name of Austyries	(9)	LG Bookselve bys.
(10)	Inimat alone of Incorporation of	(10)	Pepulde of Korei
(††)	Insert Siddfess of Assignme	(11)	26, Yeids-dong, Yengdungpo-gu Sesul, Kores
(12)	hannel bloodfillouding of backerdon	tio b	skrifter designated so the Assignee) the entire worldelde right, title and interest in swellen known as APPARTUS AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING DATA BLOCKS BARED ON
• •	FOR THE SECOND S		PRIORITY
			top which the undersigned has (have) associated an application for potent in the United Stagin of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based memors.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	April 4, 2005
and (1) The understanding of producing Union States and Tomores to accompanies with such a		a emetate all papers necessary in communica with any original, release, divisional excitations for the above-therefied invention and also to execute expensions as the Necktron recy dearn contensory or expedient.
	2) The understand as	نة والعد	sympolic of proper represents in comparities with any interference which may be
dadar A VVA	ad concerning this epolitation of pring collisions and going forms		idhin tir dhillithi fhiainid and to accuratelli villa the Analyses in every way position of resultations.
	3) The understand an	فا لفاهد	subsculle of propers represently in communities with any interference which cany be when in distilling final of and to acceptable with the Analysias in every way possible pily beneficial. Communical propers and documents and proform any set which may be necessary storautoral Copyrights for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
in aon	3) The universigned approaches the control of the	mo(s) to of the it unite) to	existational property and discussional end products any aut which may be necessary statistical Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, perform all efficiently waterwhich may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
in con United	3) The uniteralgued agreed on the control of the c	me(a) to of the in major to may out	deviable all pieces and discriments and perform any set which may be necessary stressloved Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. perform all attendance some vision may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid marketist and sequential the Commitmitioner of Peterta to Itieue any and all Letters dissellentes in any distance or distance or confinding applications floring to the
In con United Person self A Interes This si	3) The universigned agreement or providents 4) The rendentigned agreement of providents (Status patient to the Assignment of the Assignmen	me(a) to of the in mater to other and in family GRACTI	deviable all papers and discrimina and perform any act which may be necessary standard. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, perform all affirmative sote which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid haristical and exquestibly the Conventacioner of Patents to himse any and all Letters of applications are any district or obtains or confincing applications thereof to the last finite (they have) full right to convey the entire sets and activated any agreement in coefficients. July V, KUNG, REG. NO. 36, 190; F. JABON PAR-HADIAN, REG. NO. 8; INCHARD CARL GALFELDER, REG. NO. 61, 127; LEW EDWARD V. T.E. KUNGODY, REG. NO. 80,266
In con United Person self A Interes This si	3) The universigned agreement or providents 4) The rendentigned agreement of providents (Status patient to the Assignment of the Assignmen	me(a) to of the in mater to other and in family GRACTI	deviable all papers and discrimina and perform any act which may be necessary standard. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, perform all affirmative sote which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid haristical and exquestibly the Conventacioner of Patents to himse any and all Letters of applications are any district or obtains or confincing applications thereof to the last finite (they have) full right to convey the entire sets and activated any agreement in coefficients. July V, KUNG, REG. NO. 36, 190; F. JABON PAR-HADIAN, REG. NO. 8; INCHARD CARL GALFELDER, REG. NO. 61, 127; LEW EDWARD V. T.E. KUNGODY, REG. NO. 80,266
United Person self A Interes The J 42,800	The undereigned approach to the control of the section of provinces and the control of the section of the secti	me(a) to of the in mater to other and in family GRACTI	contails all papers and discriments and perform any set which may be necessary stamplished Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. perform all efformative sots which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid translation and expression sots and expression and expression or distributer of Paterta to itsue any and all Letters of exclanges applications from the last translation applications from the last translation and expression that he had play have) full right to convey the entire seath and expression and expression in coefficient hermalia. JOHY, KINGS, REG. NO. 36, 150; F. JABON PAR-HADIAN, REG. NO. 81 RIGHAMID GARS, MALFELDER, REG. NO. 61,127; LEW EDWARD V. T.E. KARODY, REG. NO. 80,266 TE KARODY, REG. NO. 80,266 Telephone in the constitution of this decimant.
United Person self A Interes The J 42,800	3) The uniforeigned agreement of the selection with electric or providers 4) The sendentigned agreement to the Ambjurea. 5) The sendentigned has a structure of the selection	edito	estable all papers and documents and padors any act which may be recessary stressloved Convention for Protection of teclustral Property or similar agreements. perform all administrative sole which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid technical and expensely the Commissioner of Pulsaries to littue any and all Letters of seekingles or confincing applications thereof to the seekingles or confincing applications thereof to the seekingles or confincing applications thereof to the seekingles or confinely applications thereof to the seekingles of the seekingles are applications to convey the entire seekingles are applications and applications thereof to the seekingles of the seekingles are applicated as a presentation of the seekingles in order to comply published technical College for respectively or desirable in order to comply published technical College for respectively of desirable in order to comply published transfer or seekingles of the deciment.
United Peters seld A The U 42,80 M/4C/	The undersigned agreement of the second of t	edito	contails all papers and documents and partons any act which may be recessary stress of a valid property or similar agreements. perform all administrative sole which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid perform all administrative sole which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid perform an expensive sole which are deviated or continuing applications thereof to the self-should have any administrative or continuing applications thereof to the self-should have any administrative or continuing applications thereof to the self-should have applications thereof to the self-should have applicated any agreement in coefficient necessary. All regions to convey the entire self-should region of the self-should have should be self-should be sel
United Peters seld A The U 42,80 M/4C/	The uniforeigned agreedon with elebrary or providents 4) The rendeningness agriculture 5) This undensigness agriculture 5) This undensigness from a factor parent to the Analysis of the Elebrary 5) This undersigness of the Elebrary 5) Add to the Analysis of the St. In the Analysis of th	ental to an income of the control of	contails all papers and documents and padors any act which may be recommentatively properly or similar agreements. perform all differential pote which may be recomment to blain a grant of a valid perform all differentially and sequently the Commissioner of Palaries to blain a grant of a valid performance or confincing applications thereof to the sequence or confincing applications thereof to the sequence or confincing applications thereof to the sequence of

PATENT REEL: 016740 FRAME: 0365